QUESTION NO 21

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Council Leader at a meeting of the Council on 14 December 2017

Question

(1) Can the Council Leader please provide a copy of the application by the City of Edinburgh Council to Scottish Government for additional funding as described to media 1st December as follows: "We will be applying to the Scottish Government for additional funding in specific areas like our schools to help us provide the level of investment required."

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can the Council Leader please provide date and signatory details, amounts sought and any references to the Council estate?

Answer (2)